

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7338/2012

MAHA SINGH @ MOHAR SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHAN KUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 29/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Saurabh Gupta,adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tarun Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for respondent Nos.1-4 who was granted last opportunity for filing counter affidavit seeks more time. I am not inclined to grant more time, since last opportunity has already been granted. Respondent Nos.6-12 have been served and no appearance for them, though this has been recorded wrongly in order dated 11.7.12 as "respondent Nos.1-4 have been served. No appearance for them" This stands corrected. Await respondent No.5.

List the matter on 10.10.2012.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |